506329023 10/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6375774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN STACEY	10/20/2020
MAREK HOEHSE	10/05/2020
THOMAS REGEN	10/05/2020
ANGUS WOODHAMS	10/01/2020
CHRISTIAN GRIMM	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AUTOMATION PARTNERSHIP (CAMBRIDGE) LIMITED
Street Address:	YORK WAY
City:	ROYSTON HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG8 5WY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17042837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: beth.hinnant@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: DEAKIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9849-105173-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAKIN T. LAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Deakin T. Lauer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020

Total Attachments: 14

PATENT REEL: 054214 FRAME: 0417

506329023

source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page1.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page2.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page3.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page4.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page5.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page6.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page7.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page8.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page9.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page10.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page11.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page12.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page13.tif	
source=105173-01 Assignment.pdf#page14.tif	
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

PATENT REEL: 054214 FRAME: 0418

WHEREAS, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 314.7, filed on March 29, 2018, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/057992, filed on March 29, 2019, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/042,837, filed on September 28, 2020 entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, having a place of business at York Way, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 5WY, England, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge)

Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters

Page 1 of 4

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Executed at	KOYSTON,	<u> </u>	this <u>20</u>	day of _	DC-10	<u>564</u> , 2020) <u>.</u>
		(city, country)					
				A	C	and the second second	

Adrian Stacey

Witnessed by NEVAURLESSED

Name (Print) NICOLA VANGHAM

Date 20 OCTOBER 2020

WHEREAS, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 314.7, filed on March 29, 2018, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/057992, filed on March 29, 2019, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL."

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/042,837, filed on September 28, 2020 entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, having a place of business at York Way, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 5WY, England, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge)

Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters

Page 1 of 4

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Executed at		this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		Adr	ian Stacey	
		es - 2011 11 (0011 1041) 2011 12 (1011 14		The second secon
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				

Executed at,	this	day of	, 2020.
(city, count	ry)		
	Chri	stian Grimm	
Witnessed by Mareh Mach St.		<u>y</u>	
Name (Print) Markle Hocks			
Date <u> </u>			
Executed at Such for Some (city, country)	y) ~ 	day of dek Hoehse	
Witnessed by Some Companies			
Name (Print) THOMAS REGE	· //		
Date <u>Cell 05 2020</u>			

Executed at	, <u>January</u>	this	_ day of <i></i>	<u>,</u> 2020.
	(city, country)			
			Mongo	Rose
		Thoma	as Regen	
Witnessed by Name (Print) Mayel Hoal Date Oct - OS 2020	li se			
Executed at,	(city, country)	this	_ day of	, 2020.
		Angus	Woodhams	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				

WHEREAS, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 314.7, filed on March 29, 2018, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/057992, filed on March 29, 2019, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL."
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/042,837, filed on September 28, 2020 entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, having a place of business at York Way, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 5WY, England, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge)

Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Executed at	7	this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		Adı	rian Stacey	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				

Executed at	waterter	_this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		Chris	tian Grimm	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)	***************************************		-	
Date	······································		-	
Executed at		this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		Marel	Hoehse	
Witnessed by			-	
Name (Print)			•	

Executed at,		_this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		Thomas	s Regen	
Witnessed by		<u>.,</u>		
Name (Print)				
Date				
Executed at <u>lexitor</u> ,	(city, country)		What	2020.
		Angus	Woodhams	
Witnessed by	c. Z= //	M		
	VOL. C. 403		MILONS)	
Date 1/10/2020				

WHEREAS, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

European Patent Application No. 18 000 314.7, filed on March 29, 2018, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/057992, filed on March 29, 2019, entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/042,837, filed on September 28, 2020 entitled "COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, having a place of business at York Way, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 5WY, England, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adrian Stacey, Christian Grimm, Marek Hoehse, Thomas Regen, and Angus Woodhams hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge)

Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters

Page 1 of 4

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to The Automation Partnership (Cambridge) Limited.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Executed at		this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		Adr	ian Stacey	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)				
Date				

Executed at (Socilies)	<u>Caramera s</u>	this		Anhey.	_, 2020.	
	(city, country)		stian Grimm		and the second	<u> </u>
Witnessed by	zh L					
Name (Print)						
Date <u> </u>						
Executed at	(city, country)	this	day of		, 2020.	
	(ony) godinny,					
		Mare	ek Hoehse			
Witnessed by						
Name (Print)						
Data						

Executed at		this	day of	, 2020.
	(city, country)			
		The	omas Regen	
Witnessed by			<u>-</u>	
Name (Print)			·	
Date				
Executed at	7	this	day of	. 2020.
	(city, country)			,
		And	us Woodhams	
		7 1112	us woodingins	
Witnessed by				
Name (Print)			Politicus):	
Date				

Page 4 of 4